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July 13, 2011 
Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901-1-08(F), 
please be advised of the withdrawal of E. Camille Yancey as 
counsel in the proceedings listed on the attached document. 
Trent Dougherty should be designated as "counsel of record" in 
the cases in which Ms. Yancey was so designated. Accordingly, 
please revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records 
and parties service lists. All other attorneys listed from the Ohio 
Environmental Council should remain unchanged. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions. 

Sincerely, 

"rent A. Dougherty, Esq. 
Director of Legal Affairs 
614-487-5823 
trent@theOEC.org 
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Attachment 1 

Case Number 

11-3549-EL-SSO 

11-2768-EL-RDR 

11-2598-EL-EEC 

11-2224-a-EEC 

11-2212-EL-EEC 

11-2210-EL-EEC 

11-2209-EL-EEC 

11-2207-EL-EEC 

11-2106-EL-EEC 

11-2071-EL-EEC 

11-2036-eL-EEC 

11-2035-eL-EEC 

11-2025-EL-EEC 

11-2024-EL-EEC 

11-2022-EL-EEC 

11-2021-EL-EEC 

11-0346-EL-SSO 

10-3126-EL-UNC 

10-2127-EL-EEC 

10-2035-EL-EEC 

Case Title 

Duke Energy Ohio 

In the Matter of the 
Application of Columbus 
Southern Power Company to 
Update the Energy Efficiency 
and Peak Demand Rider 

Dayton Power and Light 
Company 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating 

Company 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company 

Cleveland Electric illuminating 
Company 

Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Columbus Southern Power 
Company 

Aligning Electric Distribution 

Utility Rate Structure 

Toledo Edison Company 

Ohio Edison Company 

Open Date 

06/20/2011 

04/29/2011 

04/29/2011 

05/27/2011 

05/09/2011 

06/14/2011 

05/27/2011 

05/09/2011 

05/27/2011 

06/14/2011 

05/09/2011 

05/24/2011 

06/14/2011 

05/09/2011 

06/10/2011 

05/09/2011 

01/27/2011 

12/28/2010 

12/30/2010 

12/30/2010 


