UNLEASHING THE POWER OF GREEN

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 Columbus, Ohio 43212 (614) 487-7506 www.theOEC.org

PUCO

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

July 13, 2011

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901-1-08(F), please be advised of the withdrawal of E. Camille Yancey as counsel in the proceedings listed on the attached document. Trent Dougherty should be designated as "counsel of record" in the cases in which Ms. Yancey was so designated. Accordingly, please revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties service lists. All other attorneys listed from the Ohio Environmental Council should remain unchanged.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Trent A. Dougherty, Esq. Director of Legal Affairs

614-487-5823 trent@theOEC.org

This is to certify that the images appearing are an assurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed 7/14/2011

## Attachment 1

Case Number	Case Title	Open Date
11-3549-EL-SSO	Duke Energy Ohio	06/20/2011
11-2768-EL-RDR	In the Matter of the	04/29/2011
	Application of Columbus	
•	Southern Power Company to	
	Update the Energy Efficiency	
	and Peak Demand Rider	
11-2598-£L-EEC	Dayton Power and Light	04/29/2011
	Company	
11-2224-£L-EEC	Cleveland Electric Illuminating	05/27/2011
	Company	
11-2212-£L-EEC	Cleveland Electric Illuminating	05/09/2011
	Company	
11-2210-EL-EEC	Cleveland Electric Illuminating	06/14/2011
	Company	
11-2209-£L-EEC	Cleveland Electric Illuminating	05/27/2011
	Company	
11-2207-£L-EEC	Cleveland Electric Illuminating	05/09/2011
	Company	
11-2106-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	05/27/2011
11-2071-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	06/14/2011
11-2036-£L-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	05/09/2011
11-2035-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	05/24/2011
11-2025-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	06/14/2011
11-2024-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	05/09/2011
11-2022-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	06/10/2011
11-2021-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	05/09/2011
11-0346-EL-SSO	Columbus Southern Power	01/27/2011
<u></u>	Company	
10-3126-EL-UNC	Aligning Electric Distribution	12/28/2010
· 	Utility Rate Structure	
10-2127-EL-EEC	Toledo Edison Company	12/30/2010
10-2035-EL-EEC	Ohio Edison Company	12/30/2010